

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 39 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2127/1999

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. MODI

Respondent(s)

WITH CON.P.NO.40/2006 IN CA.NO.2126/1999 (For Prel.Hearing)

WITH CON.P.NO.41/2006 IN CA.NO.2123/1999 (For Prel.Hearing)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sameera Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

correctness of the allegations Issue notice in order to ascertain the
appears and accepts contained in the petition. Mr. Ranjan Narain, adv. a
notice on behalf of the respondents. Counter affidavit be filed within four w
eeks.

Saxena)

Sukhwinder

(Madhu

Master

Court