

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 40 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2126/1999

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.C. DEVESHWAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Asheesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Miss Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.v. George, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by learned Additional Solicitor General, four weeks' time

is

granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List for admission immediately there

after.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master