

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 41 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2123/1999

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI RAYMOND S. NORONHA

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The records would show that the petitioners had sufficient time to file rejoinder

affidavit. However, by way of last opportunity, three weeks' time more is granted to file rejoinder

affidavit.

Whether rejoinder is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period of three weeks.

endra Kumar)

(B. Sudhe

Registrar