

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 39 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2127/1999

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. MODI

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms. Meghalee Barthakur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

rejoinder- Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file

shall affidavit within three days. Learned counsel for the respondent

have four weeks' thereafter to file a reply to the rejoinder-affidavit.

List thereafter.

w

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master