

Mentioned matter (1)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 39 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2127/1999

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. MODI

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 40 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2126/1999

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 41 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2123/1999

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned by one week.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

Note: The above contempt petitions are listed as Item Nos. 4, 5 & 6 before Court No. 4 on 20.1.2009.