

\232

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 39 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2127/1999

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GODFREY PHILIPS (I) LTD. TH. IT. REP Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 40 of 2006

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 41 of 2006

Date: 04/09/2012 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned senior counsel for the respondent, call the matters after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

NOTE: The matters are stated to be listed on 05.09.2012 in
AL/129/12.