

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 39 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 2127/1999

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GODFREY PHILIPS (I) LTD. TH. IT. REP

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 40 of 2006 IN C.A. NO. 2126 OF 1999
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 41 of 2006 IN 2123 OF 1999

Date: 11/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In order dated 06.02.2014, in paragraph 9, we had used the expression, "...proceedings apart from maintainability". By using that expression we mean, "including the maintainability of the proceedings".

Ordered

accordingly.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

[Signed order is placed on the file]

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 39 OF 2006
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2127 OF 1999

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER AND ANR.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S.GODFREY PHILIPS (I) LTD.
THR. ITS REPRESENTATIVE

RESPONDENT

CONTEMNOR/

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 40 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2126 OF 1999

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER AND ANR.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S.I.T.C. LTD.
THROUGH ITS REPRESENTATIVE

CONTEMNOR/

RESPONDENT

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 41 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2123 OF 1999

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER AND ANR.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S.VST INDUSTRIES LTD.
THR. ITS REPRESENTATIVE

CONTEMNOR/

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

In order dated 06.02.2014, in paragraph 9, we had used the expression, "...proceedings apart from maintainability". By using that expression we mean, "including the maintainability of the proceedings".

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI,
February 11, 2014.